CORRIGENDUM

PUNJABI UNIVERSITY PATIALA

(Established under Punjab Act No. 35 of 1961)

STATE SOCIAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT AUTHORITY

Project Name: SOCIAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT STUDY OF LAND ACQUISITION FOR PROPOSED RING ROAD,

PHASE-I, N.H.-7 TO ITI CHOWK, MANSA ROAD BATHINDA

Acquiring Body: PWD (B&R) Bathinda

State Social Impact Assessment Authority, Punjabi University Patiala invites applications from eligible candidates for filling the posts mentioned below **purely on temporary basis** for the project term. <u>These posts are coterminous with the project only.</u>

Interested candidates should send their detailed biodata and forwarding application at the email ssiaunitpunjab@gmail.com by 08-07-2022. This post is purely temporary for the execution of this project only.

DESIGNATION	NO. OF	CONSOLIDATED	MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE
	VACANCIES	HONORARIUM	
RESEARCH	01	Rs. 50000/-	ESSENTIAL
SUPERVISOR-CUM-		Consolidated	Masters' Degree in Gender Studies, Women Studies, Social Sciences
GENDER EXPERT		for the project	DESIRABLE
	torm	term	Ph.D./M. Phil. in the concerned domain
		term	Masters' Degree or Post Graduate Diploma in Social
			Impact Assessment
RESEARCH	02	Rs.30000/-	ESSENTIAL
ASSISTANT		Consolidated	Masters' Degree in Social Sciences
ASSISTANT		Consolidated	DESIRABLE
		for the project	Masters' Degree or Post Graduate Diploma in Social
		term	Impact Assessment

Date and time of Interview: 11.07.2022 (Monday), 2:30 p.m.

Venue: Office of Dean Academic Affairs, Punjabi University Patiala.

Tentative Project Timeline: July 2022 – January 2023.

The appointments shall be made <u>purely on temporary basis for the project term</u> or till the services are required by the Project Coordinator as the case may be.

The selected candidates shall be paid a **consolidated honorarium** as mentioned against their designations.

Please append "Post applied for NAME OF THE POST" in the subject of the email and/or covering letter.

No TA/DA will be given for appearing in the interview.

Dated: 28/07/2022

Coordinator
State Social Impact Assessment Authority,
Punjabi University Patiala.